PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Massimo Mazzer				06/27/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Quantasol Ltd					
Street Address:	14 Kingsmill Business Park, Chapel Mill Road					
City:	Kingston Upo	Kingston Upon Thames, Surrey				
State/Country:		GDOM				
Postal Code:	KT1 3GZ	KT1 3GZ				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe		Number			
Application Number: 1382		13820	492			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	202-328					
Email: Correspondent Name:		-	LAW.COM			
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: Encinitas, CALIFORNIA 92024						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			50-7 US PCT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Matthew A. Pequignot			
Signature:			/Matthew A. Pequignot 43851/			
Date:			05/17/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=50_7_GB_Assignment_Agreement_Mazzer_QuantaSolx#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT/AGREEMENT 27 day of JUWL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

2015 2011

BETWEEN MASSIMO MAZZER of via Gluditta Sidoli, 51, 43123 PARMA (PR), Italy (hereinalter called "the Assignor", which expression where the context so requires shall include his successors in title) of the one part

QUANTASOL LTD whose registered office is at 14 Kingsmill Business Park, Chapel Mill Road, Kingston-upon-Thames, Surrey, KT1 3GZ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee" which expression where the context so requires shall include its successors in title) of the other part

WHEREAS:

2

з

- the Assignor claims to be the inventor of the invention (hereafter called "the invention") described in the specification accompanying the (a) application for a patent details of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (heretainer called "the schedule application") the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign or confirm (iss the case may be) to the Assignee the invention as hereinafter set (b)
- forth

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:

- In consideration of the sum of £10 (ten pounds) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee to the extent of his right, title and interest therein (if any); (i) the whole of the property in the invention and all and any rights which he may have therein and the full and exclusive benefit thereof:
 - (ii) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in the United Kingdom and Incusport the world (including the right to make a further application in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier application pursuant to the Patents Act 1977 and any rules made or having effect thereunder); the scheduled application and any other existing or future application for a patent or other forms of protection in any part of the
 - (iii)
 - world made in respect of the invention and all rights in or under such application; any patent or other forms of protection whenever granted in respect of the invention in any part of the world together with the right to bring proceedings under Section 61 or Section 69 of the Patents Act 1977 for any previous infringement or under (iv) Section 58 of the Patents Act 1977 for any previous act.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

- The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee as follows:-(i) that he has not assigned or agreed to assign to any person firm or company or otherwise encumbered the invention or any

 - that he has not assigned of agreed to assign to any person mm or company or otherwise encumpered the invention or any other part of the property and rights hereby assigned; that he has not disclosed and will not hereafter disclose the invention or any information whatsoever concerning the same to any person firm or company other than the Assignee or as it shall direct or permit; that he will give to the Assignee all information in his possession or in his power relating to the invention and the method of (ii)
 - (iii) using or employing the same as the Assignee shall require;
 - (iv) that he will as and when requested by the Assignee shall require;
 (iv) that he will as and when requested by the Assignee to anable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the invention and of the property rights hereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention throughout the world and full and terms have under Section 40 of the Patents Act 1977 to make application.
- for an award of compensation in respect of the invention.
- 4 In this Assignment words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine and words importing the singular shall include the plural
- 5 It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and the Assignee has caused these presents to be executed the day and year first before written. SCHEDULE

Country of Application	Date of Filing	Number	Title
GB	2 September 2010	1014606.6	Photovoltaic Junction for a Solar Cell
the presence of:	norin) Guard	-	0 0 \
Name of Witness:	NICOLA ARMANI	Nud	otrees
Address V.le	NICOLA ARMANI DANTE ÁUGHIERI	1, 51/H	
Occupation: RIC		1 Dela	r
SIGNED for and on b in the presence of:	ehalf of the Assigned		
Name of Witness:	LEX LIEICALAE		
Address: 14, 11WUS	wild business porch; c	MAPEL WILL ROAD, I	KINGSTON UPON THANES; KTI 3GZ; ULK
	OUNT MANAGER	,	406761; JRP, SCJ

RECORDED: 05/17/2013

AGR/2